
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 519.637.006,0 23,9 502.108.080,5 23,8 17.528.925,5 27,1 

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 199.257.938,4 9,2 198.457.066,0 9,4 800.872,4 1,2 

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 7.259.601,1 0,3 7.073.005,8 0,3 186.595,3 0,3 

 Consumer Loans (Other) 214.439.383,7 9,9 204.096.411,5 9,7 10.342.972,2 16,0 

Credit Card 98.680.082,8 4,5 92.481.597,1 4,4 6.198.485,7 9,6 

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 326.289.720,1 15,0 312.615.743,9 14,8 13.673.976,2 21,2 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 173.086.060,6 8,0 164.861.741,5 7,8 8.224.319,1 12,7 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 105.037.764,4 4,8 100.747.180,9 4,8 4.290.583,5 6,6 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 48.165.895,2 2,2 47.006.821,5 2,2 1.159.073,6 1,8 

3  Construction 203.955.051,8 9,4 197.162.214,4 9,4 6.792.837,4 10,5 

4  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 138.381.065,1 6,4 137.364.207,0 6,5 1.016.858,1 1,6 

5  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 118.111.857,3 5,4 116.307.529,7 5,5 1.804.327,5 2,8 

6  Transportation, Storage And Communication 110.116.913,1 5,1 107.929.174,6 5,1 2.187.738,5 3,4 

 Communication 23.786.341,2 1,1 23.529.137,7 1,1 257.203,6 0,4 

 Transportation 60.822.944,3 2,8 59.219.562,1 2,8 1.603.382,3 2,5 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 25.507.627,5 1,2 25.180.474,8 1,2 327.152,7 0,5 

7  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 87.834.209,4 4,0 85.377.153,0 4,1 2.457.056,4 3,8 

8  Textile And Textile Products Industry 73.737.667,6 3,4 71.338.386,4 3,4 2.399.281,2 3,7 

 Textile Industry 56.149.440,7 2,6 54.500.088,0 2,6 1.649.352,7 2,6 

 Garment Industry 15.160.604,7 0,7 14.545.574,0 0,7 615.030,7 1,0 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     2.427.622,3 0,1 2.292.724,4 0,1 134.897,9 0,2 

9  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 70.361.020,4 3,2 68.551.353,8 3,3 1.809.666,6 2,8 

10  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 66.453.975,5 3,1 64.231.152,3 3,1 2.222.823,2 3,4 

11  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 65.483.694,5 3,0 63.196.815,5 3,0 2.286.879,0 3,5 

 Metal Industry 44.553.994,5 2,1 42.874.241,4 2,0 1.679.753,1 2,6 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 20.929.700,0 1,0 20.322.574,0 1,0 607.125,9 0,9 

12  Finance Commissioning 57.375.279,2 2,6 57.123.178,8 2,7 252.100,4 0,4 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 40.878.663,8 1,9 40.826.570,6 1,9 52.093,2 0,1 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 16.496.615,4 0,8 16.296.608,1 0,8 200.007,2 0,3 

13  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 41.384.670,3 1,9 41.335.705,2 2,0 48.965,1 0,1 

14  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 33.355.949,8 1,5 32.317.804,7 1,5 1.038.145,2 1,6 

 Culture Services 10.089.376,6 0,5 9.855.745,1 0,5 233.631,5 0,4 

 Other Public Services 23.266.573,3 1,1 22.462.059,6 1,1 804.513,7 1,2 

15  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 31.185.813,6 1,4 29.727.785,5 1,4 1.458.028,0 2,3 

16  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 29.465.081,6 1,4 28.446.634,8 1,4 1.018.446,8 1,6 

17  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 28.703.667,6 1,3 28.197.925,5 1,3 505.742,1 0,8 

18  Machinery & Equipment Industry 23.314.273,9 1,1 22.651.566,3 1,1 662.707,6 1,0 

 Machinery & Equipment 17.018.867,1 0,8 16.516.715,3 0,8 502.151,8 0,8 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 6.295.406,8 0,3 6.134.851,0 0,3 160.555,8 0,2 

19  Transportation Vehicles Industry 22.309.584,3 1,0 21.368.018,7 1,0 941.565,6 1,5 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 15.754.005,0 0,7 15.569.742,6 0,7 184.262,4 0,3 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 6.555.579,3 0,3 5.798.276,1 0,3 757.303,2 1,2 

20  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 17.550.474,1 0,8 16.950.419,1 0,8 600.055,0 0,9 

21  Health & Social Services 17.175.462,8 0,8 16.771.915,9 0,8 403.547,0 0,6 

22  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 17.101.829,3 0,8 16.306.240,6 0,8 795.588,7 1,2 

23  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 15.154.345,1 0,7 14.506.006,2 0,7 648.338,9 1,0 

24  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 13.239.862,9 0,6 12.681.000,9 0,6 558.862,0 0,9 

25  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 11.300.982,5 0,5 11.036.518,9 0,5 264.463,6 0,4 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 8.391.889,9 0,4 8.243.175,6 0,4 148.714,4 0,2 

 Printing Industry 2.909.092,6 0,1 2.793.343,4 0,1 115.749,2 0,2 

26  Education 9.342.097,3 0,4 8.961.020,5 0,4 381.076,9 0,6 

27  Wood & Wood Products Industry 7.524.669,4 0,3 7.336.333,8 0,3 188.335,7 0,3 

28  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 7.259.318,2 0,3 6.919.729,5 0,3 339.588,7 0,5 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 3.898.452,6 0,2 3.708.646,8 0,2 189.805,8 0,3 

30  Fishery 2.281.573,3 0,1 2.218.630,6 0,1 62.942,8 0,1 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 892.067,5 0,0 784.667,2 0,0 107.400,3 0,2 

2.170.177.636,2 100,0 2.105.531.560,4 100,0 64.646.075,7 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. 
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-performing 

loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the branches of domestic 

banks) to a real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


